AN0019 – Tin Whiskers Syfer Surface Mount Capacitors Issue 4  CN# P109237
Tin Whiskers
Syfer Surface Mount Capacitors
Introduction ............................................................................................2
Syfer Surface Mount Terminations ..............................................................2
Syfer Terminations Available .....................................................................3
Part Number Construction .........................................................................4
Syfer 100% Tin Termination Whisker Tests .................................................5

Capacitors Issue 4
Page 4 of 8
Part Number Construction
 Example: 1210Y1000103JDT
1210 Y 100 0103 J D T
Chip Size Termination
Voltage d.c.
(marking code)
Capacitance in Pico
farads (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Dielectric
Codes
Packaging Suffix Code
0603
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
1825
2220
2225
3640
5550
8060
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with
nickel barrier (100%
matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant.
H = FlexiCapTM
termination base with
nickel barrier (tin/lead
plating with min. 10%
lead).
Not RoHS compliant.
F = Silver Palladium.
RoHS compliant
J = Silver base with
nickel barrier (100%
matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant
A = Silver base with
nickel barrier (tin/lead
plating with min. 10%
lead).
Not RoHS compliant
010 = 10V
016 = 16V
025 = 25V
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
1K2 =1.2kV
1K5 =1.5kV
2K0 = 2kV
2K5 =2.5kV
3K0 =3kV
4K0 =4kV
5K0 =5kV
6K0 =6kV
8K0 =8kV
10K =10kV
12K =12kV
<1.0pF
Insert a P for the decimal